NXP USA Inc. - MPC5121YVY400B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Ordering Information
Figure 1 shows a simplified MPC5121e/MPC5123 block diagram.
Figure 1. Simplified MPC5121e/MPC5123 Block Diagram
1 Ordering Information
Table 1. MPC5121e Orderable Part Numbers
Freescale Part Number Speed (MHz)
Temperature
(ambient)
Qualification Package Availability
MPC5121VY400B 400 0 oC to 70 oC Consumer RoHS and Pb-free Tray
MPC5121VY400BR 400 0 oC to 70 oC Consumer RoHS and Pb-free Tape and Reel
MPC5121YVY400B 400 –40 oC to 85 oC Industrial RoHS and Pb-free Tray
MPC5121YVY400BR 400 –40 oC to 85 oC Industrial RoHS and Pb-free Tape and Reel
SPC5121YVY400B 400 –40 oC to 85 oC Automotive—AEC RoHS and Pb-free Tray
SPC5121YVY400BR 400 –40 oC to 85 oC Automotive—AEC RoHS and Pb-free Tape and Reel
Table 2. MPC5123 Orderable Part Numbers
Freescale Part Number Speed (MHz)
Temperature
(ambient)
Qualification Package Availability
MPC5123VY400B 400 0 oC to 70 oC Consumer RoHS and Pb-free Tray
MPC5123VY400BR 400 0 oC to 70 oC Consumer RoHS and Pb-free Tape and Reel
MPC5123YVY400B 400 –40 oC to 85 oC Industrial RoHS and Pb-free Tray
P
M
C
IP